PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2290

- Page 1, line 1, replace "sections" with "section"
- Page 1, line 1, remove "and 57-38-01.34 and a new"
- Page 1, line 2, remove "subdivision to subsection 7 of section 57-38-30.3"
- Page 1, line 3, remove ", renter's income tax"
- Page 1, line 4, remove "credit, or agricultural property tax credit"
- Page 1, line 8, remove "- Agricultural property tax credit"
- Page 1, line 10, replace "four" with "one"
- Page 1, line 10, replace "five" with "one"
- Page 1, line 10, after "hundred" insert "twenty-five"
- Page 1, line 10, after "dollars" insert "or fifty percent, whichever is less,"
- Page 1, line 14, after "<u>reduction</u>" insert "<u>under this section must be applied first and then any</u> reduction"
- Page 1, line 15, remove "first and then the reduction under this section must be"
- Page 1, line 16, remove "applied"
- Page 2, line 1, remove "and the definition of primary residence under"
- Page 2, line 2, remove "subsection 13"
- Page 3, line 24, remove "(1)"
- Page 3, remove lines 29 through 31
- Page 4, remove lines 1 and 2
- Page 5, remove lines 1 through 31
- Page 6, remove lines 1 through 5
- Renumber accordingly